CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLUTION NO. 18, SERIES 2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE VARIOUS AGREEMENTS FOR RECURRING SERVICES PROVIDED THE CITY OF FLORENCE.

RECITALS:

- 1. Various vendors provide recurring services to the City of Florence, for which costs annually exceed the City Manager's purchasing authority of \$75,000.
- 2. The services, vendors, and fees have previously been reviewed and approved by the City Council
- 3. The City Council adopted the 2023-25 biennial budget with adequate funding for these services.

Based on these findings,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. The City Manager is authorized to execute, as necessary, agreements with the noted vendors for the following services, each anticipated to exceed \$75,000 for the fiscal year 2023-24 and fiscal year 2024-25:

Vendor	Services	2021-23 Biennial Budget
CIS Trust	Health, dental, vision insurance	\$3,008,700
SAIF	Workers compensation insurance	200,000
CIS Trust	General, vehicle, and property liability insurance	656,900
PERS	Retirement	1,801,700
NW Code Professionals	Building Inspection Services	457,800
Speer, Hoyt LLC	Legal	200,000
StepUp IT Services	IT Managed Service Provider	135,000
Caselle/Tyler Technologies	Software & maintenance agreements	77,500
Total		\$6,537,600

2. This resolution takes effect immediately upon adoption.

Resolution No. 18 Series 2023 Page 1 of 2

ADOPTION:

This Resolution is passed and adopted on the 19th day of June 2023.

Rob Ward, Mayor

Attest:

indsey White, City Recorder